
2022 Shepherd University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-22-1   Conf: 10-13-1   Home: 10-7-1   Away: 8-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (292)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Haddaway (1), Keer (1), Mason (1),
Schwartz (1), Serechia (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Doss (9), Edwards (7), Weaver (2), Mason (1), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Trabacchi 3, Chaney 1, Totals ,
Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-123), Doss (25-36), Edwards (20-24), Crebs (9-11), Chaney (8-13), Trabacchi (7-8), Dixon (3-3), Miller (3-5),
Swiger (3-3), Hodgkinson (2-2), Marketell (2-3), Morales (2-2), Snyder (2-4), Bywaters (1-3), Dunn (1-1), Holmes (1-1), Keane (1-2), Lewis
(1-1), Weaver (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Haddaway, Ryan .375 38-38 136 29 51 4 0 2 17 61 .449 21 1 18 4 .459 1 2 5-6 27 58 10 .895
9 Mulhall, Ross .356 41-40 149 26 53 14 0 13 43 106 .711 13 2 31 2 .405 4 0 0-2 275 25 2 .993
2 Doss, Zach .354 36-36 127 10 45 8 0 1 20 56 .441 14 4 23 7 .432 1 0 0-0 154 17 0 1.000
15 Keer, Daniel .296 38-38 125 23 37 8 0 5 23 60 .480 17 3 45 2 .390 1 1 2-4 54 0 4 .931
7 Schwartz, Joey .216 40-40 134 27 29 4 0 7 25 54 .403 21 11 54 2 .365 1 0 4-5 94 90 7 .963
28 Daugherty, Cole .167 33-32 108 17 18 4 0 3 11 31 .287 13 4 44 2 .278 1 2 1-1 44 50 4 .959
24 Holmes, Brennan .160 31-25 81 14 13 2 1 3 8 26 .321 6 2 30 0 .236 0 0 8-8 36 3 2 .951
37 37 1.000 4-0 3 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
36 Mason, Peyton .290 15-9 31 10 9 1 0 3 10 19 .613 10 2 8 0 .488 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
21 Daggers, Sam .271 19-19 70 21 19 6 2 0 9 29 .414 10 2 18 1 .369 2 0 4-4 25 3 1 .966
20 Weaver, Brady .261 11-4 23 4 6 2 0 1 7 11 .478 3 0 7 0 .346 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
11 Gibson, Tommy .229 24-24 70 12 16 5 0 2 10 27 .386 11 2 30 1 .349 0 2 2-3 35 0 0 1.000
3 DeWees, Connor .226 15-14 53 9 12 3 0 3 7 24 .453 4 0 21 0 .281 0 0 0-0 4 7 1 .917
4 Serechia, Gino .197 26-20 66 11 13 2 1 3 6 26 .394 14 1 32 0 .346 0 1 2-3 17 48 7 .903
14 Ruzika-Porter, Austin .161 18-7 31 11 5 1 0 0 1 6 .194 6 1 12 0 .316 0 1 1-1 19 1 1 .952
26 Edwards, Andrew .119 20-18 59 9 7 0 0 0 5 7 .119 7 3 25 0 .243 1 0 0-0 159 13 0 1.000
10 Jamison, Corey .077 17-5 26 6 2 1 0 0 2 3 .115 6 0 15 0 .250 0 0 2-3 1 1 1 .667
40 Sine, Trey .000 5-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
33 Miller, Adam .000 15-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
1 Garlock, Donovan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 19 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
38 Lewis, Brenden .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .260 41-41 1298 243 338 65 4 46 209 549 .423 178 38 415 22 .363 12 9 31-40 979 355 42 .969
Opponents .278 41-41 1285 214 357 79 10 31 190 549 .427 139 38 319 18 .362 14 16 46-62 996 306 45 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Miller, Adam 2.10 3-1 14 0 0 0-0 2 34.1 29 13 8 11 25 7 0 4 .220 1 2 0 0 1
31 Hodgkinson, Nate 3.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 14 5 5 3 17 2 1 2 .246 2 1 1 1 1
30 Marketell, Ryan 3.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 2 2 4 3 0 0 1 .211 0 1 0 0 1
17 Bywaters, Ryan 3.22 2-0 12 5 2 1-0 1 44.2 39 21 16 13 50 10 1 3 .238 8 3 0 4 1
12 Keane, Daniel 4.15 3-0 4 3 0 0-1 0 13.0 12 6 6 8 17 3 0 2 .240 0 0 0 0 0
8 Crebs, Austin 4.57 1-3 12 9 0 0-0 0 41.1 38 23 21 15 36 9 0 3 .238 4 2 0 0 1
27 Morales, Cameron 4.66 1-1 5 0 0 0-1 0 9.2 9 5 5 2 9 1 0 1 .243 1 4 0 0 1
32 Dunn, Cole 5.19 1-0 4 0 0 0-1 1 8.2 8 6 5 2 11 1 0 0 .242 1 0 0 1 0
16 Chaney, Chris 5.50 3-7 12 12 1 1-1 0 55.2 73 41 34 27 46 16 4 5 .326 5 3 0 3 3
18 Trabacchi, Nick 5.74 3-6 13 10 0 0-1 1 58.0 70 42 37 25 52 11 3 6 .304 4 6 0 1 7
29 Dixon, Tanner 6.17 1-3 14 2 0 0-1 0 23.1 32 25 16 14 30 9 1 2 .308 4 10 0 1 0
24 Holmes, Brennan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
38 Lewis, Brenden 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 6 5 5 3 8 4 0 0 .316 0 1 0 2 0
25 Snyder, Aaron 10.29 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 15 9 8 5 9 2 0 2 .441 2 1 0 1 0
35 Trunnell, Jordan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
13 Swiger, Gordon 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 .286 2 2 0 0 0
23 Rose, Zac 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.94 18-22 121 41 3 5 6 326.1 357 214 179 139 319 79 10 31 .278 36 38 1 14 16
Opponents 5.34 22-18 132 41 4 2 12 332.0 338 243 197 178 415 65 4 46 .260 46 38 7 12 9



2022 Shepherd University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Edwards, Andrew 172 159 13 0 1.000 0 20 4 .833 7 0
2 Doss, Zach 171 154 17 0 1.000 1 25 11 .694 9 0
11 Gibson, Tommy 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Trabacchi, Nick 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
33 Miller, Adam 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
17 Bywaters, Ryan 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
20 Weaver, Brady 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 2 0
16 Chaney, Chris 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 8 5 .615 0 0
29 Dixon, Tanner 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Keane, Daniel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Mason, Peyton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
40 Sine, Trey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Lewis, Brenden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Garlock, Donovan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Morales, Cameron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Hodgkinson, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Marketell, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 37 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mulhall, Ross 302 275 25 2 .993 24 0 0 — 0 0
21 Daggers, Sam 29 25 3 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schwartz, Joey 191 94 90 7 .963 15 0 0 — 0 0
28 Daugherty, Cole 98 44 50 4 .959 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ruzika-Porter, Austin 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Holmes, Brennan 41 36 3 2 .951 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Keer, Daniel 58 54 0 4 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 DeWees, Connor 12 4 7 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Serechia, Gino 72 17 48 7 .903 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Haddaway, Ryan 95 27 58 10 .895 9 0 0 — 0 0
8 Crebs, Austin 8 1 6 1 .875 1 9 2 .818 0 0
19 19 4 2 1 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jamison, Corey 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dunn, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Snyder, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Swiger, Gordon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Trunnell, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rose, Zac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1376 979 355 42 .969 68 46 15 .748 19 0
Opponents 1347 996 306 45 .967 83 31 8 .795 24 0


